

GAHC010278912025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/298/2026**

DR. ARSHAD HUSSAIN KHAN  
S/O AHMED HUSSAIN KHAN R/O MILAN NAGAR P.O.- BALADMARI P.S  
-GOALPARA DISTRICT- GOALPARA, ASSAMPIN-783121.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM, HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
KAHILIPARA  
ASSAM  
GUWAHATI-19.

3:UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION  
REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY BAHADHUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG NEW  
DELHI-11000

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR P KATAKI, MS. A LALA,MRS R BEGUM,MR D KALITA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, HIGHER EDU, DR. P AGARWAL(R3)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 24.03.2026**

Heard Ms. R. Begum, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Dr. P. Agarwal, learned Standing Counsel, UGC submits that she may be granted some more time to obtain instruction in terms of the order dated 10.03.2026.

Prayer is allowed.

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on 28.04.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**